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COURT FILE NUMBER Q.B. 783 of 2017  

 COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

JUDICIAL CENTRE SASKATOON 

PLAINTIFF AFFINITY CREDIT UNION 2013 

DEFENDANT VORTEX DRILLING LTD. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF VORTEX DRILLING LTD. 

SERVICE LIST 
Updated to May 14, 2018 

 

NAME, ADDRESS 
EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER 

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

SERVICE BY EMAIL 

MLT Aikins LLP 
1500, 410 22nd Street East 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 5T6 
Fax:  (306) 975-7145 
 
Jeffrey M. Lee, Q.C.  
Telephone: (306) 975-7136 
jmlee@mltaikins.com 
 
Paul Olfert 
Telephone:  (306) 956-6970 
polfert@mltaikins.com 
 

Affinity Credit Union 2013 
 
Contacts: 
Rhonda Spencer 
rhonda.spencer@affinitycu.ca  
 
Gary Cooke 
gary.cooke@affinitycu.ca  
 
Dan Polkinghorne 
dan.polkinghorne@affinitycu.ca  
 
 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell 
Suite 1250, Millennium Tower 
440 – 2nd Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5E9 
Fax:  (403) 648-1151 
 
Jeffrey Oliver 
Telephone:  (403) 351-2921 
joliver@casselsbrock.com 
  
Mary I.A. Buttery 
Telephone:  (604) 691-6118 
mbuttery@casselsbrock.com 
 

Vortex Drilling Ltd. 
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NAME, ADDRESS 
EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER 

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

McDougall Gauley LLP 
500 - 616 Main Street 
Saskatoon, SK 
S7H 0J6 
 
Ian A. Sutherland 
Telephone: 306-665-5452 
isutherland@mcdougallgauley.com  
 
Craig Frith 
Telephone: 306-665-5432 
cfrith@mcdougallgauley.com 
 

Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 
360 Main Street, Suite 2300 
Winnipeg, MB  R3C 3Z3 
Fax:  (204) 944-3611 
 
Contact: 
Brent Warga 
bwarga@deloitte.ca 
 
John Fritz 
jofritz@deloitte.ca 

NAME & SERVICE DETAILS 
(Parties without counsel) 

NAME & SERVICE DETAILS 
 (Parties without counsel) 

 
Radius Credit Union Limited 
Box 279 
Radville, SK  S0C 2G0 
 
Contact: 
E.H. (Ted) Struthers 
ted.struthers@radius.cu.sk.ca  
 

 
Southern Bolt Supply & Tools Ltd. 
410 5th Avenue 
Estevan, SK  S4A 1E4 
Telephone: (306) 636-2294 
 
Contact: 
Chantelle Carlberg 
Chantelle.Carlberg@sasktel.net 
 
 

Kendall’s Supply Ltd. 
1020 6th Street 
Estevan, SK  S4A 1A7 
Telephone: (306) 634-2312 
Fax: (306) 634 - 2262 
 
Contact: 
Wendy Pehl 
wendy.pehl@kendallssupply.com 
 

Knight Archer Insurance Ltd. 
512 Victoria Avenue East 
Regina, SK  S4N 0N7 
Telephone: (306) 569-5109 ext. 1008 
 
Contact: 
Shelley Kosior 
skosier@knightarcher.com 
 

Girard Bulk Service 
134 4th Street 
Estevan, SK  S4A 0T4 
Telephone: (306) 637-4370 
 
admin@girardbulk.ca 
 

Bert Baxter Transport Ltd. 
Box 1631 
Estevan, SK  S4A 2L7 
Telephone: (306) 634-3616 
 
Contact: 
Brenda Jensen 
brenda.jensen@bbaxtertransport.ca 
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Moose Mountain Auto Glass 
105 Railway Avenue East 
Carlyle, SK  S0C 0R0 
Telephone: (306) 453-2077 
Fax: (306) 453-2097 
 
mmautoglass@sasktel.net 
 

Southern Industrial & Truck Ltd. 
Box 548 
Weyburn, SK  S4H 2K7 
Telephone: (306) 842-2422 
 
Contact: 
Jaime Wawro 
jaime.wawro@southernindustrial.ca 
 

Carlyle Home Hardware 
Box 506 
Carlyle, SK  S0C 0R0 
Telephone: (306) 453-2242 
 
Contact: 
Jenna Shire 
jenna.shire@homehardware.ca 
 

PEMSCO Ltd. 
Bay D. 7003 – 5th Street SE 
Calgary, AB  T5H 2G2 
Telephone: (403) 228-6088 
Fax: (403) 228-6880 
 
Contact: 
Kevin 
kevin@pemscocn.com 
 

Mustang Controls Ltd. 
7605 – 39 Street 
Leduc, AB  T4E 0B3 
Telephone: (780) 987-7300 
 
Contact: 
Linda 
linda@mustangcontrols.com 
 

Flo Draulic West 
1008 – 16th Avenue 
Nisku, AB  T9E 0A9 
Telephone: (780) 979-0333 
 
Contact: 
B. Caine 
bcaine@flodraulic.com 
 

Taylor Oil Tool Inc. 
Bay 111  
12159 – 44 Street SE 
Colgary, AB  T2Z 4H3 
Telephone: (403) 252-8155 
 
ilca@tayloroiltool.com 
 

Do All Industries USA 
502 County Road South 
Box 8 
Glenborn, ND USA 
58740 
Telephone: (701) 362-7419 
 
Contact: 
Josh Martin 
josh.martin@doallusa.com 
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Brian Keihhinem 
10672 – 46st SE 
Colgary, AB  T2C 1G1 
Telephone: (403) 991-2366 
 
brian@dotdrilling.ca  
 

Redneck Chain & Rigging Ltd. 
510 5th Street 
Estevan, SK  S4A 0Y4 
Telephone: (306) 636-2294 
 
Contact: 
Chantelle Carlberg 
Chantelle.Carlberg@sasktel.net 
 
 

Star Valley Drilling Ltd. 
Telephone: (403) 651-4693 
Fax: (403) 767-3221 
 
Contact: 
Randy Charron 
randy@starvalleydrilling.ca 
 

Kane Instruments Ltd. 
2109 84 Avenue 
Edmonton, AB  T6P 1K1 
Telephone: (780) 416-5263 
Fax: (780) 416-8309 
 
accounting@kaneinstrumentation.com 
 
 

Wil-Tech Industries Ltd. 
Box 1147 
Estevan, SK  S4A 2H7 
Telephone: (306) 634-6743 
 
Contact: 
Crystal Wilson 
crystal.wilson@wil-tech.ca 
 
 

Shaw’s Enterprises Ltd. 
2801 5th Street 
Nisku, AB  T9E 0C2 
Telephone: (780) 955-7222 
 
shaws@shaws-industrial.com 
 
 

Lesko Rig Components Ltd. 
3836 56 Avenue SW 
Edmonton, AB  T6B 3R8 
Telephone: (780) 432-3790 
                   (780) 916-7680 
 
Contact: 
Mac Lesko 
mlesko@leskorig.com 
 
 

Mazenc Fuels Ltd. 
529 1st Avenue East 
Regina, SK  S4N 4Z3 
Telephone: (306) 721-6667 
Fax: (306) 721-6810 
 
Contact: 
Kelly Jordison 
kjordison@mazencfuels.com 
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Carson Safety Services Ltd. 
Box 518 
Lampman, SK  S0C 1N0 
Telephone: (306) 487-1611 
Fax: (306) 487-3101 
 
Contact: 
Renee Scholpp 
rscholppsafety@sasktel.net 
 
 

Southeast College 
Box 1565 
Weyburn, SK  S4H 0T1 
Telephone: (306) 848-2519 
 
Contact: 
B. Dempsey 
bdempsey@southeastcollege.org 
 
 

Mains Welding Ltd. 
Box 185 
Candruff, SK  S0C 0S0 
Telephone: (306) 485-7021 
 
Contact: 
Brycen M. 
brycen_m@hotmail.com 
 
Copy to: 
Aaron Ludwig 
Kohay, Elash & Ludwig LLP 
1312 4th Street, Estevan, Saskatchewan 
aaronludwig@kohalyelash.com   
 

SMS Equipment Inc. 
11285 – 274 Street 
Acheson, AB  T7X 6P9 
Telephone: (780) 948-2816 
 
marmani@smsequip.com 
 
 

Gary & Sara Weiss 
Telephone: (306) 519-0833 
 
sgweiss@sasktel.net 
 
 
 

Ken & Toni Turcotte 
105 Somercrest Close SW 
Calgary, AB  T2Y 3H8 
Telephone: (403) 510-4543 
 
kturcotte@harvestsales.ca 
toni.k.turcotte@ca.abb.com 
 

Brad Grimes 
Telephone: (306) 421-0210 
                   (306) 577-4444 
 
bradgrimes@sasktel.net 
 

Sask Energy Incorporated 
900 – 1777 Victoria Avenue 
Regina, SK  S4P 4K5 
Telephone: (306) 777-9340 
Fax: (306) 569-1758 
 
Contact: 
Natalie Dressler 
collections@saskenergy.com 
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Con’s Energy Services Ltd. 
 
Contact: 
Trevor Basaraba 
consenergy@shaw.ca 
 

Matrrix Energy Technologies Inc.  
 
Attention: Rick Ryan 
Telephone: (403) 984-5042 
Email: rickryan@matrrix.com  

 


